
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0103-19

 

 

Agenda Date: 02/20/2019 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Contract 20180016 - 2018 City Resurfacing Phase ll (R1) 

 

Resolved, that Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180016 - 2018 City Resurfacing Phase ll (R1), 

Payne & Dolan, Inc., contractor, is approved in the deduct amount of ($66,108.02). 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding accounts be adjusted by the following amounts: 

 

($ 91,227.49) - Org-Object 45040-57500, Asphalt Resurfacing 

 $ 19,490.39   - Org-Object 40104-57500, Paving 

($ 36,799.38) - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers 

 $ 39,677.57   - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers 

($   5,171.70) - Org-Object 45040-57530, Traffic Signal Replacements 

($   1,712.00) - Org-Object 45040-57515, Sidewalk Replacement 

 $   1,580.04   - Org-Object 45040-57515, Crosswalk Ramps 

($       89.18)  - Org-Object 40104-57510, Concrete Curb & Gutter 

 $   8,143.73   - Org-Object 45040-57510, Curb & Gutter Replacement 

($ 66,108.02) - Total 


