. . : City Hall
I Clty Of RaC| ne 730 Washington Ave.
7 \N Racine, WI 53403
mrl www_cityofracine.org
[
G o e

Legislation Text

File #: Res.0102-18, Version: A

Alderman McCarthy
Contract 20180016 - 2018 City Resurfacing - Phase Il (R1)

Resolved, that bids for Contract 20180016 - 2018 City Resurfacing - Phase Il (R1), is awarded to
Payne & Dolan, Inc., at its bid price of $1,172,812.70, it being the lowest responsible bidder.

Fiscal Note: Funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be appropriated from
the below Org-Objects:

$ 394,460.00 - Org-Object 45040-57500, Asphalt Resurfacing
$ 165,342.00 - Org-Object 40104-57500, Paving

$ 386,500.00 - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers

$ 102,102.00 - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers

$ 5,171.70 - Org-Object 45040-57530, Traffic Sig Repl

$ 49,337.00 - Org-Object 45040-57515, Sidewalk Repl

$ 14,700.00 - Org-Object 45040-57515, Crosswalk Ramps
$ 28,100.00 - Org-Object 40104-57510, Concrete C&G

$ 27,100.00 - Org-Object 45040-57510, C&G Repl
$1,172,812.70 - Total

City of Racine Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/5/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

