H . City Hall

Clty Of RaC| ne 730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403

www.cityofracine.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0103-19 Version: A  Name: Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180016, 2018
City Resurfacing Phase Il (R1), Payne & Dolan, Inc.,
contractor.

Type: Communication Status: Passed

File created: 1/22/2019 In control: Public Works and Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/20/2019

Title: Subject: (Direct Referral) Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180016, 2018 City Resurfacing Phase I

(R1), Payne & Dolan, Inc., contractor.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 02-12-19: That Change Order No.
1 on Contract 20180016, 2018 City Resurfacing Phase Il (R1), Payne & Dolan, Inc., contractor, be
approved in the deduct amount of ($66,108.02).

Further recommends that the funding accounts be adjusted by the following amounts:

($91,227.49) - Org-Object 45040-57500, Asphalt Resurfacing
$19,490.39 - Org-Object 40104-57500, Paving

($36,799.38) - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers
$39,677.57 - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers

($ 5,171.70) - Org-Object 45040-57530, Traffic Signal Replacements

($ 1,712.00) - Org-Object 45040-57515, Sidewalk Replacement

$ 1,580.04 - Org-Object 45040-57515, Crosswalk Ramps

(% 89.18) - Org-Object 40104-57510, Concrete Curb & Gutter
$8,143.73 - Org-Object 45040-57510, Curb & Gutter Replacement

($66,108.02) - Total

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.
Sponsors: John Tate Il
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 0103-19 CO1 Contract 20180016, 2018 City Resurfacing Phase Il, Payne & Dolan, Inc..pdf, 2.
#0103-19 Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/20/2019 A Common Council Approved as Presented Pass
2/12/2019 A Public Works and Services Recommended For Approval

Committee

Subject: (Direct Referral) Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180016, 2018 City Resurfacing Phase
Il (R1), Payne & Dolan, Inc., contractor.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 02-12-19: That Change
Order No. 1 on Contract 20180016, 2018 City Resurfacing Phase Il (R1), Payne & Dolan, Inc.,
contractor, be approved in the deduct amount of ($66,108.02).

Further recommends that the funding accounts be adjusted by the following amounts:

($91,227.49) - Org-Object 45040-57500, Asphalt Resurfacing

City of Racine Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/6/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 0103-19, Version: A

$19,490.39 - Org-Object 40104-57500, Paving
($36,799.38) - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers
$39,677.57 - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers
($ 5,171.70) - Org-Object 45040-57530, Traffic Signal Replacements
($ 1,712.00) - Org-Object 45040-57515, Sidewalk Replacement

$ 1,580.04 - Org-Object 45040-57515, Crosswalk Ramps
(% 89.18) - Org-Object 40104-57510, Concrete Curb & Gutter

$ 8,143.73 - Org-Object 45040-57510, Curb & Gutter Replacement
($66,108.02) - Total

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.

City of Racine Page 2 of 2

Printed on 5/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

